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WE (86 5HM)

Key Indicators

FY2020

FY2021

FY2022

FY2023

s of Income (Million JPY)

Revenue 37,674
(%) YIY (%) 8.9
FOINR—TF A>T Diigital Marketing 15,343 21,506
ISH-FATAZ Entertainment 19,259 16,168
7 LR Cost of revenues 5,669 6,960
FUEE (%) Cost rate (%) 16.4 18.5
IR Selling, G&A expenses 24,855 26,012
A ERER (%) Selling, G&A expenses ratio (%) 71.8 69.0
BRI (75 R+ R EIRE) Total cost and G&A expenses 30,525 32,973
AFFEE - $RFIE Labor costs & recruitment expenses 3,807 4,754
REEES Promotional expenses 14,018 14,805
IREBEER (%) Promotional expenses ratio (%) 405 39.3
FSINI=TFT 12T Diigital Marketing 7,882 10,715
ISH-FAIA R Entertainment 5,895 3,785
SFHREF Commissions, etc. 7,318 6,117
IE - U/ Subcontractor expenses, server fees 1,198 2,277
A1 e Office rental fees, utility expenses 879 1,080
AT Depreciation 479 432
DNAEE Amortization of goodwill - 65
ZOft (ERES- Other expenses 2,824 3,438
EBITDA EBITDA 4,557 5,199
FEILEBITDA Adjusted EBITDA 4,557 5,206
A Operating income 4,077 4,701
Y/Y 2R (%) Y/Y (%) 84.3 15.3
FSINI=TFT 1> Diigital Marketing 1,750 2,864
ISH-FATA R Entertainment 3,820 3,587
SHEEPY Others 21,493 1,751
EERER (%) Operating income margin 1.8 125
R Ordinary income 4,118 4,730
BBIATLARET Pre-tax income 3,854 4,732
BT ICIRE T 5 LR Net income atributable to shareholders of parent company 2,579 3,306
AEH Number of employees 726 944
=G5>0 Diigital Marketing 391 544
IDH-FATA R Entertainment 268 312
SEEP Others 67 88
TDA =EBITD! 25 AL 1)—F58A> 1)

%1 Paddlett OBENSE L SEM

* Adjusted EBITDA = EBITDA + M&A related expenses + Provision of allowance for sales promotion expenses(*1) + Sales prom
*1 Expenses arising from Paddle's business

¥FY2025020 4> MEHEBDPLTS

WLUTHEDFET,

* Stated in PL after the change of segment classification in FY2025.

Consolidated Balance Sheet
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A 1,203
2.2
895
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877
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1,011

£ 298
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£ 894
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A 734

271,337

1,082

27,552
£133
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5,421
5,062
18.4
21,945
79.7
27,008
5,504
13,136
47.7
12,778
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3,392
1,243

A 951

711

otion expenses(*1) - Crypto asset equivalent of points granted(*1)

23,917
A132
19,516
4,400
3,546
14.8
19,808
82.8
23,355
5,000
12,539
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12,347
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1,029
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2647
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442
324

HEZOMOEENL
BsEAL
AFEO
ENFE

Assets
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents
Non-current assets
Tangible assets
Intangible assets
Investments and other assets*1
Total assets
Liabilities
Current liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Total liabilities
Interest-bearing liabilities
Net assets
Shareholder’s equity
Treasury stock
Stock option
Total net assets
Total liabilities and net assets

Others

9,613
5,004
3,527
1,666
507
1,353
13,140

5,202
481
5,683
632

7,361
A1,177
%6
7,456
13,140

11,488
5984
5214
1,684
2,070
1,459

16,702

4,464
583
5,047
186

11,566
£ 481

85
11,655
16,702

11,543
6,713
5729
1,711
1,522
2,495

17,273

4,031
730
4,761

12,452
438

85
12,511
17,273

11,130
6,480
4,932
1,384

477
3,070
16,063

3,847
493
4,340

11,663
0397

82
11,722
16,063

10,383
6,035
5,368
1,195

792
3,380
15,751

3,640
527
4,168

11,232
A01,394
82
11,582
15,751

10,471
5223
4,290
844
391
3,055

14,762

4,205
674
4,880

9,088
41,89

9,882
14,762

10,264
5,992
3,501
389
216
2,985

13,855

3,621
529
4,151

8,969
21,862
9,704
13,855

11,562
8,050
4,729

365
1,637
2,726

16,201

3,045
2,972
6,017

35

9,642
£ 1,846
22
10,274
16,291

FATARIUEL (BR)

HOHRM ()

AP (BR)

EPS (1#RE7Z 0D LiFHERILE, )

EPSHIEE (%)

ROA (EFEFRFEHIME, %)

BREEOREE (F)

IBREEDELEE (M)
PRIEESER (F)

RSRE (BRM)

EHOHRESHE (BHM)

HERFRE (HRA)

R (%)

RIS (%)

HREEARLE (%)

HOHEALE (%)

D/EL>A (1)

ROE (HCEALMMLHIEE, %)

ROIC (=0+@. %)
OBB|I SHEERE (FHM)
QRFEA (=0+@. BHM)

OBEEAR (HHM)
@RATAE @5A) %2

#1 FY2019k0 [ i3 BT

Number of shares issued (year-end)
Treasury stock (shares)
Average number of shares during the FY
EPS (JPY)
EPS /Y (%)
ROA (Ordinary income on total assets, %)
Net assets per share (JPY)
Dividend per share (JPY)

Interim dividend (JPY)
Total dividend amount (mil. JPY)
Total amount of treasury stock acquisition (mil. JPY)
Total amount of shareholder benefits (mil. JPY)
Payout ratio (%)
Total return ratio (%)
Shareholders equity ratio (%)
Equity ratio (%)
DJE ratio (times)
ROE (%)
ROIC (=0+@, %)

© Net operating income after taxes (mil. JPY)

@ Invested capital (=@+@, mil. JPY)

@ Shareholder’s equity (mil. JPY)
@ Short-term loans payable (mil. JPY) *2

D—EKIES

19,469,800
302,562
18,904,872
136.45
99.0

36.2
389.03
27.00

5.00

517

0

198
198
56.0
56.0
0.1
41.8
34.1
2,729
7,993
7,361
632

19,738,200
35,562
19,401,921
170.40
24.9

317
593.76
32.50

0.00

640

19.1
19.1
69.2
69.3
0.0
34.9
27.9
3,284
11,752
11,566
186

19,756,200
35,562
19,510,259
75.52

A 557
16.5
636.32
16.00

0.00

315

212
212
72.1
71.9

12.3
14.1
1,759
12,452
12,452

LERICIIFY2013DME ICHZR BEEEEA UL SARE L THRIEZRHL TS, BECYHNIRELCEACRLDIBEI SENET.

*1 From FY2019, applied “Partial Amendments to the Accounting Standard for Tax Effect Accounting” (ASB) Statement No. 28, Feb 16, 2018)

causing category change from “Deferred Tax Assets” to “Investments and Other Assets.”
Above values are based on new standards causing differences from previous published materials.

%2 [ ERTRTEIE) 220 TH0FT.

*2 Includes "Convertible bond-type bonds with share acquisition rights”.

19,783,200
35,588
19,551,565
£ 26.59

7.5
594.54
16.00
0.00

19,789,200
663,388
19,477,509
45.07

5.6
605.98
16.00
0.00
306
1,034

35.5
153.3
713
73.0

7.6
4.3
486
11,232
11,232

5 201842/168) ZEAL EREHEE]| # [HETOMOERE] OXBCERRLTHEDET.

19,789,200
1,127,988
18,651,778
£ 71.68

A14
533.23
16.00
0.00
298
537
61.6
66.9

A12.5
N2.2
-207
9,088
9,088

19,789,200
1,128,021
18,551,109
7.73

5.0

523.06
16.00

0.00

296

0

207.0
207.1
64.7
70.0
15
4.2
377
8,969
8,969

19,789,200
1,128,082
18,561,198
51.36
564.4

4.0

552.28
22.00

0.00

410

0

42.8
42.8
59.2
62.9
0.3
9.6
3.2
390
12,178
9,642
2,535



EFEERETEE (BA: BAA) FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025

Consolidated Statements of Income (Million JPY) Q2 Q2 Q2

b= Revenue 7,493 7,377 8,637 7,742 7,334 7,647 8,559 8,249 7,134 7,339 6,771 6,307 5,974 5,940 6,266 5,736 5,677 5,862
Fo_LIRAE Cost of sales 1,855 1,832 2,194 2,310 2,076 2,058 2,378 1,950 1,492 1,534 1,066 969 894 909 903 839 853 814

Fo LHaFR Gross profit 5,638 5,545 6,443 5,432 5,258 5,589 6,180 6,299 5,642 5,805 5,704 5,337 5,079 5,030 5,362 4,897 4,824 5,048
RFEEERU— SRS Selling, general and administrative expenses 5,259 5,702 6,083 5,311 5,510 6,480 5,999 5,634 5,428 5,807 5,542 5,167 5,250 5,046 5,032 4,479 4,596 5,183

EEFRRIEEEE (A) Operating income (loss) 378 A 157 359 120 A 252 A 891 180 664 213 A2 162 170 A 170 A 15 330 418 227 A 135
ERIMREET Non-operating income 19 136 22 48 18 6 27 59 40 6 26 129 42 27 27 16 21 677
EENEREE Non-operating expenses 4 9 12 7 8 8 6 8 30 8 A 14 10 9 8 11 38 16 A0

REANRTREEEK (L) Ordinary income (loss) 393 A 30 370 161 A 242 A 893 201 715 223 N4 202 289 A 137 3 346 396 232 543
FFRIRREE Extraordinary income - 770 - - - 9 4 75 - 6 - 9 - 13 491 70 - 212
Lol =ES= Extraordinary losses - 33 - 121 12 7 - 584 - 173 6 115 - 32 - - - -

giiﬁi;z;zi;zﬁ% ) Profit (loss) before income taxes 393 707 370 40 A 254 A 891 205 205 223 A 171 196 183 A 137 A 14 837 467 232 755
SEABLE Income taxes 135 223 130 143 A 109 A 306 310 708 103 100 42 42 5 36 66 91 103 328

IEZRCHREIRESAREATLAIMEER (L) i’:i:z;?sme (loss) before non-controlling 258 483 239 A 103 A 145 A 584 A 104 A 502 120 N 271 153 141 A 142 A 51 771 376 129 427
S CIRE T 2 SR (A) Net inc§m§ (loss) attributable to non- _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ A2

controlling interests

BT (CIRE T DMHEERFEFZE X (FMU4  Net income (loss) atributable to shareholders of 258 483 239 A 103 A 145 A 584 A 104 A 502 120 A 271 153 141 A 142 At 71 176 129 430

HRFEIER (L) parent company

FEREADMNER Major expenses
PN Labor costs 1,535 1,548 1,566 1,541 1,575 1,543 1,502 1,268 1,440 1,405 1,341 1,319 1,298 1,276 1,247 1,112 1,208 1,226
LESRE Promotional expenses 2,843 3,153 3,521 2,861 3,057 3,980 3,602 3,357 3,191 3,297 3,515 3,131 3,334 3,144 3,272 2,788 2,891 2,835
IE - B—)—& Subcontractor expenses, server fees 457 464 502 633 575 552 463 436 365 308 284 284 285 267 252 223 205 227
IATE AN E Depreciation 110 118 99 97 78 97 99 102 46 415 20 45 26 29 24 25 23 23
DONAMEHE Amortization of goodwill - - 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 57 64
ZofbER Others 2,167 2,250 2,577 2,477 2,289 2,353 2,700 2,408 1,864 1,903 1,435 1,345 1,188 1,226 1,128 1,158 1,064 1,621

INSI=UR-EY Promotional expenses ratio 37.9% 42.7% 40.8% 37.0% 41.7% 52.0% 42.1% 40.7% 44.7% 44.9% 51.9% 49.6% 55.8% 52.9% 52.2% 48.6% 50.9% 48.4%



EEERER (B4 8HM) FY2023 FY2024
bted Balance Sheets (Million JPY) Q2 Q2
HED Assets
TRENEE Current assets
RERVTES Cash and deposits 6,228 6,868 5,646 6,035 5,184 4,025 4,734 5,223 4,699 5,189 5,982 5,992 5,588 5,695 6,660 8,050 7,839 8,580
EREERUZTOMDES Accounts receivable - trade 3,181 3,390 3,513 3,109 3,174 3,430 3,669 3,437 3,111 3,372 3,125 3,001 2,912 2,844 2,836 2,579 2,512 2,791
HEERE Inventories 316 441 479 450 471 539 695 667 956 876 260 220 196 250 296 328 301 273
Zoft Other 1,214 727 1,468 792 1,229 949 1,131 1,144 1,418 866 1,191 1,052 1,155 716 647 610 658 1,959
R R Allowance for doubtful accounts A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A5 A2 AL A2 A3 A3 A2 A3 A4 A4 A8 A1l A12
REBEEST Total current assets 10,936 11,423 11,102 10,383 10,056 8,940 10,228 10,471 10,183 10,301 10,556 10,264 9,848 9,502 10,436 11,562 11,301 13,593
BIEERE Non-current assets
BRETEEE Property, plant and equipment
2 (WiER) Buildings, net 1,073 1,034 1,001 953 938 907 878 685 666 339 322 318 336 326 316 306 297 294
zofh (#E58) Other, net 246 288 271 242 223 208 194 158 144 106 95 70 74 65 64 58 56 51
AEETEEESTT Total property, plant and equipment 1,319 1,322 1,272 1,195 1,161 1,115 1,073 844 810 446 418 389 410 392 381 365 353 345
BIEEAE Intangible assets
DNA Goodwill = 261 250 239 228 217 206 195 184 174 163 152 141 130 119 1,597 1,540 1,717
ZOAt Other 494 483 542 553 610 597 568 195 206 202 187 64 56 52 45 39 34 29
VI A aat Total intangible assets 494 744 792 792 839 814 774 391 391 376 350 216 198 182 165 1,637 1,574 1,746
wEZOMDEE Investments and other assets
RS Investment securities 1,814 1,775 1,959 2,148 1,679 2,019 2,388 2,461 2,677 2,356 2,325 2,449 2,611 2,549 2,507 2,356 2,399 1,780
BERMEIE Leasehold and guarantee deposits 806 781 701 665 680 650 635 575 593 555 539 527 504 389 367 366 370 382
Tt Other 482 589 574 569 700 937 526 21 18 23 19 11 12 9 8 7 6 5
HESIHE Allowance for doubtful accounts A10 A10 A10 A3 A3 A3 A3 A3 A3 A3 A3 A3 A3 A3 A3 A4 A4 A4
BEZOMDEEST Total investments and other assets 3,092 3,136 3,225 3,380 3,056 3,603 3,548 3,055 3,285 2,931 2,880 2,985 3,124 2,944 2,879 2,726 2,771 2,164
EIEEESST Total non-current assets 4,906 5,204 5,290 5,368 5,057 5,533 5,396 4,290 4,488 3,753 3,649 3,591 3,733 3,519 3,425 4,729 4,699 4,256
EEA Total assets 15,842 16,627 16,392 15,751 15,113 14,474 15,624 14,762 14,671 14,055 14,205 13,855 13,582 13,021 13,862 16,291 16,001 17,850
=l Liabilities
MENEE Current liabilities
Hiite Accounts payable - trade 373 444 508 533 514 518 638 446 419 239 108 95 110 87 178 107 72 284
KR Accounts payable - other 2,284 2,334 2,201 1,873 2,173 2,371 3,037 2,712 2,628 2,735 2,918 2,363 2,876 2,511 2,430 2,257 2,354 2,432
KINEABE Income taxes payable 82 447 158 370 38 73 39 80 60 118 143 182 3 24 155 255 64 391
HE551HE Provision for bonuses 23 46 70 - 50 94 142 - 26 52 76 - 21 43 64 - 19 38
ARFHRES | LS Provision for sales promotion expenses 121 133 171 191 208 215 226 76 79 44 55 77 62 87 104 51 62 1,027
HEII3I & Provision for share awards - 18 18 34 - 17 17 35 - 18 18 18 - 4 4 9 - 8
st S S EIEE Provision for share awards for directors (and other officer: 5 13 20 - 5 11 16 - 5 - - - 8 17 26 - 6 12
HEERH3IUE Provision for shareholder benefits - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 69
Tt Other 745 449 470 636 667 354 557 854 840 695 661 885 473 294 307 365 409 513
BaEas Total current liabilities 3,636 3,889 3,620 3,640 3,658 3,657 4,674 4,205 4,059 3,905 3,982 3,621 3,557 3,072 3,272 3,045 2,988 4,778
BIESE Non-current liabilities
SR ERTR T (R Convertible bond-type Bonds with Share Acquisition Right - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2,500 2,500 2,500
EEREER Asset retirement obligations 493 494 495 496 497 497 498 499 500 548 518 313 313 314 315 315 316 317
Tt Other 1 43 37 31 28 23 18 174 263 224 178 215 363 366 284 156 185 49
EEGHEST Total non-current liabilities 494 537 533 527 525 521 517 674 764 773 697 529 677 681 599 2,972 3,002 2,867
aflast Total liabilities 4,131 4,426 4,153 4,168 4,183 4,178 5,191 4,880 4,824 4,678 4,679 4,151 4,234 3,754 3,872 6,017 5,990 7,645
MPEDE Net assets
BHEAR Shareholders' ewquity
axs Share capital 838 838 838 838 838 838 838 838 838 838 838 838 838 838 838 838 838 838
ARFIRE Capital surplus 832 832 832 832 832 832 832 832 832 832 832 832 832 832 832 832 832 832
FIBFIRE Retained earnings 10,335 10,819 11,059 10,955 10,506 9,922 9,817 9,315 9,138 8,866 9,020 9,161 8,721 8,671 9,442 9,818 9,539 9,970
Bett Treasury shares A 359 A 359 AT717 A1,394 A 1,625 A 1,896 A 189 A 1,89 A1861 A 1862 A 1,862 A 1862 A 1,846 A 1,846 A 1,846 A 1,846 A 1,837 A 1,837
HEAARET Total shareholders' equity 11,646 12,130 12,011 11,232 10,551 9,695 9,591 9,088 8,947 8,674 8,828 8,969 8,545 8,495 9,266 9,642 9,372 9,803
TOMDOBDIEFIZERETER Accumulated other comprehensive income
TSl Valuation difference on available-for-sale securities 420 A13 137 287 308 535 792 827 931 742 731 797 871 839 814 743 720 411
HBEA Y Zifss Deferred gains or losses on hedges - - - 22 AN 18 A 18 A 35 A 60 A 61 A 61 A57 A 93 A102 A 102 A 125 A 166 A 129 129
REREREDE Foreign currency translation adjustment 2 0 6 3 5 9 16 27 29 20 24 30 32 34 34 32 24 24
TOMOEERH R EESET Total accumulated other comprehensive income A17 A 12 144 268 295 526 773 793 899 701 697 734 801 771 723 608 615 305
kP HIE Share acquisition rights 82 82 82 82 82 73 68 - - - - - - - - 22 22 22
JERACRER D Non-controlling interests - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 73
fEEEAT Total net assets 11,711 12,200 12,239 11,582 10,930 10,295 10,432 9,882 9,847 9,376 9,526 9,704 9,347 9,267 9,990 10,274 10,010 10,205
BEEEEATT Total liabilities and net assets 15,842 16,627 16,392 15,751 15,113 14,474 15,624 14,762 14,671 14,055 14,205 13,855 13,582 13,021 13,862 16,291 16,001 17,850




EFECFETEE (R5D)

(847 : BAM)

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flow (Accumulated) (Million JPY)

EREHCLIFrySa - JO—

Cash flows from operating activities

Ei:giz‘;z;zg;zﬁ% ) Profit (loss) before income taxes 1,100 1,511 A 1,145 A 734 52 432 A 152 1,152 988
AT SR Depreciation 228 425 175 377 462 528 55 105 46
poisti=ES Impairment losses 33 107 7 591 41 153 - - -
DNASEENEE Amortization of goodwill - 21 21 43 21 43 21 43 121
HEBIHSOEHE (AR Increase (decrease) in allowance for doubtful accounts A0 A6 0 A3 2 1 1 5 4
EE5|LEDERHEA (A Increase (decrease) in provision for bonuses 46 - 94 - 52 1 43 - 38
SRR DR (A () Increase (decrease) in provision for sales promotion A12 45 24 A 114 A3 0 10 A 26 373
expenses
HRIVBI B B OIEREE (AR Increase (decrease) in provision for share awards A19 A3 N7 1 A 16 A17 A13 A9 A0
EEBRIOHEI SO (A L) Iljlcrease (decrease) in provision for share awards for 13 _ 11 _ _ _ 17 _ 12
directors (and other officers)
HREBFSIHEOERE (AR Increase (decrease) in provision for shareholder benefits - - - - - - - - 69
BF A RSt SRR AR Prov?sinon. of AIIowanf:e for Loss on sales of stocks of _ _ _ _ 115 _ _ _ _
subsidiaries and affiliates
ZHASRUOZHERYE Interest and dividend income A2 A2 A0 A0 A0 A0 A0 A0 A0
IFIR Interest expenses 1 ] 0 0 2 - 3 0
HERITE Bond issuance costs - - - - - - - 7 -
BEEERLE (AEBH) Loss (gain) on business transfer - - - - - - - A 491 -
REEER (AGH) Foreign exchange losses (gains) 2 A3 A4 A 36 AT A 36 A2 A T4 A 66
IHEBMEsSTAMERE (A 35) Loss (gain) on sale of investment securities A 770 A 770 12 5 A6 A 15 A 13 A 84 A 212
wEEMIESHmEE (AR Loss (gain) on valuation of investment securities - 46 - - - 3 32 32 -
BIfREHHRITEEMER (A 32R) Loss (gain) on sale of shares of subsidiaries and - - - - - 121 - - -
EEEEFTIMER (A3E) Loss (gain) on sale of non-current assets - - - - A 20 A 20 - - -
INEREESERES (A35) Loss (gain) on investments in investment partnerships A 127 A 175 A0 A 34 22 A 104 A1l 10 A 38
BORREIRA Subsidy income A6 A6 A0 A0 Al Al A0 A0 A0
Fo LEIEDIERER (A (IEM) Decrease (increase) in trade receivables A 528 N 247 A 320 A 324 63 341 157 422 0
MIENEREDIEREE (A (EH0) Decrease (increase) in inventories A 93 A 102 A 88 A 216 A 213 A 146 A 29 A 107 55
AAAEBOERER (A (R Increase (decrease) in trade payables A1l 77 A 15 A 87 A 207 A 274 AT 13 A 55
RINEOWEHZE (A Increase (decrease) in accounts payable - other 93 A 362 497 836 19 A 286 149 A 125 151
ZDAh Other, net 116 160 A 281 176 A 113 127 A 292 A 279 A 343
Nt Subtotal 65 716 A 1,029 482 235 852 A 32 599 1,145
FIBRUESEOZEER Interest and dividends received 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FRDZINEE Interest paid Al Al A0 A0 A0 A2 - A3 A0
SENBREDZIAGR Income taxes paid A 418 A 864 A 448 A 786 A 260 A 560 A 180 A 192 A459
EABEORNER Income taxes refund 592 592 1 1 354 365 404 404 15
B DZEER Subsidies received 6 6 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
EEFEHICLDFrySa - JO— Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities 245 451 A 1,476 A 302 329 656 192 808 701
#BEEHICLZ3FrYySa - JO— Cash flows from investing activities
BREEEEDIUSC LD Purchase of property, plant and equipment A 16 A 40 N 17 A 25 AT A 23 A 46 A 57 AT
BIZEEEEDISIC LD Purchase of intangible assets A 126 A 281 A 129 A 182 N 27 A 31 A3 A3 -
BIZEEEEDTAICLDUNA Proceeds from sale of intangible assets - - - - 10 20 - - -
REEMESDEISC L DK Purchase of investment securities A 65 A 85 A 50 A 192 A 96 N 221 A 125 A 236 AT5
REBMEEZSOFTAC K BUA Proceeds from sale of investment securities 773 773 480 542 58 124 62 225 430
EBEEAN SODEICL DA Proceeds from distributions from investment partnerships 192 221 51 136 12 172 20 36 58
BERMEBIEOEANCLDZE Payments of leasehold and guarantee deposits A8 A9 A 23 A 23 Al NT A 30 A 30 A3
BERMRERDEURIC L BURA Proceeds from refund of leasehold and guarantee deposits 0 130 0 85 4 53 135 205 -
BEBREEBOBITICL DX Payments for asset retirement obligations - - - - - A 57 A 196 A 204 -
BERECLDIMA Proceeds from transfer of business - - - - - - - 500 -
SEAEDTBEDEE 2 S BRI OBUS(C £ 232! Paym‘ents. for vaUis,itiDn of shares of _SUb_Sidiaries - - - - - - - A1,420 A 224
resulting in change in scope of consolidation
I OBEDESEE S B FA R ORUE(C £ BT, Proce‘eds .from acqu?sition of shares of su.bsidiaries _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 76
resulting in change in scope of consolidation
I ORBEDESEE S BFA R DI L BT, Proseeds from.sale.s of shareé of subsidiaries a.nd . _ _ _ _ _ 400 _ _ _
affiliates resulting in change in scope of consolidation
ZOft Other, net A 272 A 269 A0 ANT A0 A9 A4 A6 -
WEEBICLDFrrySa - JO— Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities 477 440 311 332 A 47 420 A 187 A 992 254
MEEBICLIFrYySa - J0— Cash flows from financing activities
S ST T MO TET (C L B Pr.oceeds from iés.ufsncg of convertible bond type bonds _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 2,493 _
with share aqcuisition rights
BHOHhRXOBEC L DZH Purchase of treasury shares - A1,034 A 537 A 537 A0 AO - AO -
FRFHHEDFITICLDUNA Proceeds from issuance of share acquisition rights - - - - - - - 22 -
BeHEDZIAGR Dividends paid A 313 A 314 A 304 A 304 A 298 A 296 A 295 A 295 A 406
Zoft Other, net A 19 4 A 12 A 24 A 14 A28 - - A6
MEEBCLDFrYySa - TJO— Net cash provided by (used in) financing activities A332  A1,343 A 853 A 867 A 312 A 324 A 295 2,220 A 413
RERVREREN (CHIMEELE Effect of exchange rate change on cash and cash equivalents N2 7 8 25 A4 17 A6 21 A 12
RERUVREFASMOBEE (A FHL) Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 387 A 445 A 2,009 A 811 A 34 769 A 297 2,058 529
RERGREBEMOIERS Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period 6,480 6,480 6,035 6,035 5,223 5,223 5,992 5,992 8,050
RERGIREBDEMOMFIRED Cash and cash equivalents at end of period 6,868 6,035 4,025 5,223 5,189 5,992 5,695 8,050 8,580




